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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett Jef Fuller
County Executive Chairperson

Date: May 11, 2007

MEMORANDUM

TO: Reggie Jetter, Acting Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Josh Silver, Planner €
Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #450252, gate and fence installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved with Conditions at the May 09, 2007
meeting.

1. The new 4’ high, wood picket fence, double door vertical board gate, and single gate will be painted or
stained.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Katherine Konschnik
Address: 7123 Maple Ave, Takoma Park

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.
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PQ{‘/ t ‘9:(— (a Block: 3 ____ Subdivision:

RETURNTO:  DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

255 ROCKVILLE PIKE. 2nd FLOOR. ROCKVILLE. MD 20850
240/777-6370 DPS - #8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Persan: ‘Kf\"hf, K()V'\KSC aTh !\/\
Daytime Phone No.: (%;> 5 ‘L’\ :?’5016
Tax Account No.: ‘_— (01 OA) Sr%cg : 77(2 :}‘?)
Name of Property Owner: MW l )’\@YOV\S”(, h/\\\L Daytime Phone No.:
pagress: LD ’\f\,ﬁ\) e Dutnue T//\EUYV\VL’P&K\/K MDD 20915~

Street Number City Stast Zip Code

Contractor: LO \/\ mF@ﬂL [ Phone No.: ( %O l 1‘%"16 D( O L‘PO

Contractor Registration No.:

Agent for Owner: (A l [N Daytime Phone No.: V\ﬂ‘ Iy
1

COCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number; /7 | 7 ? Street ,\/ \ a‘D\ & A\KA/\ e
Town/City: j\k')m A Q“( l< Nearest Cross Street; C[’\,\f v O \ \ AL'&V/\ U&«'

Lier: ‘gq:}b Folio: /'}77\ Parcet: r(/\ 50 ‘ 0(9 l%;l%

RART ONE; TYPE QF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
[J Construct (3 Extend (O Atter/Renovate OAC O St 7J Room Additien (3 Porch (J Deck [J Shed
O Move D Install O WreckRaze 5 Solar (] Fireplace [ Woodbutning Stove [ Single Family
] Revision {3 Repair [ Revocable & Fence/Wall {complete Section 4) J Other:

1.B. Construction cost esti $ (p’, O{)()

1C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #

PART TW0; COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: o1 J wssc 02 OJ Septic 03 ] Other:

2B.  Type of water supply: 01 O3 wssc 02 7 well 03 J Other:

PARTTHREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL fb‘ C 2"{} 2.088 d V\\rf k) W

JA. Height (’{ feet O inches Y\QV—\\' %‘k heme, —> 20 H ([, _F(( }

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be d on one of the following locations: 3 [ £ \"24 \ an \oon
K(Jn party line/property line ([ Entitely on land of owner ] On public right of way/easement P,{, ow r)(//' 5

I hereby centify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by alf ggencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Signature of ownar orButharized agenr . . Dete
2 o) I

Approved For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature: 5/ // / 0-7‘
Application/Permit No.: Ll 50 35- A Date Filed: q/{l)/l /0 7 ODate Issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

EN DES! OF PROJECT

a. Dascription of axlstmg structure(s) and environmental setting, mcludmg theu'hlsmncul features and sngmﬁcance
vt (S corcantly nd opde. Rornes deivioay . Tn e
VA, WVre (S edurysh iy R chain Wl Wate (LS
¢ sile ef e ovppeeld  pawvAdl y toueced Witk
o oopd fonce (B0%o (4 gond. ov biroker®) TNeve (S N0
Wisforieal S e rranue e ‘H"'\\‘S(\%‘é/LL'L
S

fjeneral deseription of project and its effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, the historic district:

e, ACY0SS Arewoar — will e o bt el verheal
\mtmf A&, Asrdole” A0wS with Sinld avidh acvbsS
Vosbn Qﬁeﬁmfz,%f(wg? WA, TAKNa Delice 'fVuf/\hOf?
Wit it A NS, aatl A o freple,
Aawn 8 Sy edtand e Ahsted) rm how/se/fm
D[mb& EXC- ba%’?w\&( Wi | oov/x\dk, an mumaxﬁ
SITEPLAN (A | (/X T <t VADir N frony D‘f A e
Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. qu an;Ztia grpm Yourslt{-plu/‘n::stmcluds% ég N hﬂ/"\l{-— 95"H'\
ol 2 | C e+ e
a. the scale, north arrow, and date; @,z Mo V/Z. ‘% M(& Lf’)f[a‘\ LL‘D’%\ S\\“L/{\i‘j/'%
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and /Rﬂ%-s \V\—th KM \'/“SW\L A/(S“tffﬁt’

c. sitefeatures such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash d

p mechanical equip and |

PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no larger than 11 x 17", Plans an 8 1/2" x 11" paper are pref

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and doar openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations {facades), with marked dimensions, clearty indicating proposed work in refation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context,
All materials and fixtures proposed for-the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and & proposed elevation drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed work is required

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items pronosed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings.

PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. All labels should be placed on the

front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be pisced on
the front of photographs. .

TREE SURVEY V\ \D\

if you are propnsing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at appreximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate fist of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the {s) of lot(s) or parcel(s) which lie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Manrae Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT {IN BLUE DR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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(301) 428-9040

MHIC # 9615-02

LONG FENCE

Long Fence Company, Inc.
2520 Urbana Pike « ljamsville, Maryland 21754-8624

(301) 662-1600 (Frederick Area) » 1-800-222-9650 (Outside Local Area) * Fax (301) 874-5706

www.longfence.com

Job No.
Order No.
CustomeyNé A

Date //"'L)

\

BUYER'S NAME: / = - T -
) Slel /\,1,""'; "_‘rf/:/zaﬂl'(/,é J"Z -
STREET: -3 sl /.’ ”/-/, I \ Ly
(7/—/ ;) 7.//1/ <~ e e ~
ary: - / A ST, _  ZIP, %! .
Z‘ ALV As t—"/b . A ’_",I 2Dy 2 7, 1 Lo . L
COUNTY: — MAP Page/Grid o, 2
Y i ey g e L.
HMPH: 7., $7r< 55775 WKPH: MR. | \/n l
CELL: 27 §72 72772 MS. : = :
E-MAIL: LEAD #: i ¢/
/3 ‘ (ol /-
/ ?/ 4_ :/72.‘// /:~ -
Long Fence Company, Inc. (herein called Seller) proposes : P
to furnish materials, labor and equipment to install: prirds (
- . A =z Py A N A
o a2 epiiover il FRD T 5 FFind ceen P £
: . 4 - . Ny /‘; -l)
/e,, (R [u L_ﬂ / /u/ Zl )ﬂ J’ ,‘4 1.: o e Zf f’/( / /- 4,'{,4/{:,5,‘4 = ,,,‘gi = /f'/iﬁ ,,/
/ - A s s e - )
/(’ S e . / e Jv‘y/ ';,-‘z-f; R - i o 4 xS e
N - T j i AP VAR
l /—*ﬂ_ 1/ {-)/:,Z(_, A/; éf' / J(:‘_‘ -es ,»_/‘_ i{‘ Rt { ,’C ‘(_I—, ‘e . 4 4'4 1’:: ST T {4/ Y, ,l# Ll I il
Y 7 4 e S i / z o . d s ’ 7 - .
/,L 1»—;/, e —7'/’: Py S L e /,/,"/»f,r RPNV oy bk oo .( (. st De g,
=7 e k4 da TSI NP ?,“ o T - s R .
- L - : i _ = Estimated Monthly investment
AN Lol Tald Lo yle Lriden, S R s j Per Month
/
' Months

Program:

“With Approved Credit

PLEASE PAY OUR FOREMAN

Additional Information or Remarks: /%7t cririe oy Ko s “ZJotal Contract Price ST
ey i Ta [ (Rt 7’7‘ i Deposit With Order /oo
T Te. . 7 Due on Day Materials are Delivered | = -——
Due on Day of Substantial Completion T
And/or Balance Financed 569 j
Work to begin approximately 2/~ 3 ¢l ;. Work to be completed appoximately_ .~ % =t s L Lo e
This projection is contingent upon obtaining approved financing, permits, H.O.A., and other conditions beyond Seller's contral.

Buyer acknowledges:
had a reasonable op

p

Estimate valid for 30 days for purpose of acceptance by the buyer.
Buyer agrees to p J for the goods, services and installation referred to above in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

{hat before Buyer signed this Agreement, Seller submitted the Agreement to Buyer with all blank spaces filled in and that buyer
ortunity to examine it and that thereafter a legible executed and completed copy thereof was delivered to Buyer. Buyer has
read and understands both the front arid reverse sides T this Agreement, and agrees to Ihe terms and conditions as set forth hereln

vller may not keep any of your cash down payment.

'\_ ;/? Long Fence (Eompany, nc; / Buye s}’ /
e At oo
/./ (Sales Representatlves Slgnalure) . Slgnaiure) 7 Date
,"'! / 6 < /L//‘f }”/ Lo "7 . & .
Sales Representative’s Printed Name License No. (Signature) APPROYVED Date
BUYER’S RIGHT TO CANCEL.: You, the buyer, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to m mght of thﬂer the daje of
this transaction. See the accompanying notice of cancellation for an explanation of this right. If yoh capgi Yy .

Form #512 (Rev. 2/2006)

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: Original Copy — YELLOW: Customer's Copy —

Over IO Years of Encellence
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Date: 5-3-04 Scale:/*'“Z0 Dm: D Surveyor’s Certification
Ptat Book: A
Plat No.: 3 NO TITLE REPORT FURNISHED | hereby certify that the survey shown hereon is correct and that the
Work Order:  04-2112 location of the improvements shown hereon is correct and that there
Address: 7123 MAPLE AVENUE are no visible encroachments unless noted otherwise. This property
District: 13 does not lie within a 100 year flood plain according to FEMA insurance
Jurisdiction: MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD maps unless otherwise shown hereon. Building restriction lines shown
' ’ as per avajlable information.
PART OF LOT 6, BLOCK 3 | Cecrea X
B.F. GILBERT'S OF TAKOMA PARK Dand ~
P Meridian Surveys, Inc.
£ MSi = 811 Russell Avenue
@ Suite #303

6‘.‘.¢5“ Gaithersburg, MD 20879
(501) 721-9400




Description of Gate and Fence

1) The gate will be a vertical board design, with an arched top. It will be 6' tall and
made of pressure treated wood. The following page shows what vertical board
looks like, and what the arched gate will look like. The one difference is that I
propose to install a double gate, with a single arch design across both (like the
drawing below):

JIt

2) The fence will be a wood picket design, with a flat top. It will be 4' tall and
made of pressure treated wood. The next page shows a colonial gothic wood
picket fence. The one difference is that I propose to install a simpler fence,
without the gothic cap on each post (like the drawing below):
















Adjacent & Confronting Property Owners:

Dance Exchange
7117 Maple Ave
Takoma Park, MD 20912

Pour & Jason Judd
7125 Maple Ave
Takoma Park, MD 20912

Dick & Laurie O’Conner
7110 Maple Ave
Takoma Park, MD 20912

Anna Larson
7116 Willow Ave
Takoma Park, MD 20912

Susan Glimcher
7114 Willow Ave
Takoma Park, MD 20912
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 7123 Maple Ave, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 5/9/2007
Resource: Outstanding Resource Report Date: 5/2/2007
Takoma Park Historic District
Applicant; Katherine Konschnik Public Notice: 4/25/2007
Review: HAWP Tax Credit: N/A
Case Number: 37/03-07Q Staff: Josh Silver

PROPOSAL:  Gate and fence installation

RECOMMENDATION: Approval with condition

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

" Approval

Approval with conditions

The condition of approval is:

1. The new 4’ high, wood picket fence, double door vertical board gate, and single gate will be
painted or stained.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Outstanding Resource Within The Takoma Park Historic District

STYLE: Italianate (Duplex)
DATE: c1880s
PROPOSAL:

The applicant is proposing three small outside projects. All three projects will be completed on the sides
and in rear of the house.

Project Description:

1. Install a 6’ tall x 10’ wide double door vertical board gate, with a single arch across the
driveway to secure an alleyway immediately adjacent to the right side of the house. The
applicant is also proposing to landscape in front of the gate to enhance the setting. (Installation
of the gate has been suggested by the local police department and neighbors to stop people
from wandering down the alleyway). (See pages: 7 & 8).



II-G

2. Install a 4’ tall, pressure treated wood fence, with flattop pickets along the southeastern,

eastern, and northeastern sides of the subject property. (See pages: 7 & 9).

Install a 4’ tall x 36 wide single gate along the northeastern side of the house. The proposed
gate is approximately 15° from the existing wooden deck and concrete slab on the rear of the
house. (See page: 6).

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code, Section

8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such

conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this
chapter, if it finds that:

A

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or historic
resource within an historic district; or

2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

4. The proposal is necessary m order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived
of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings — if

applicable

— to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to

submission for the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits.



'l MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

June 28, 2007

Kate Konschnik
7123 Maple Avenue
Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

Re: Proposed fence installation at 7123 Maple Avenue
Ms. Konschnik:

This letter is in response to a revision to your approved HAWP (DPS#450252) for the
installation of a 4’ tall, wooden picket fence and gate on the above referenced property.
Your request to change the approved 4’ tall wooden picket fence located along the south
property line of your property to a 6 tall wooden picket fence was approved by the
Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) at the June 27, 2007 meeting. Any additional
exterior alterations and revisions to this site must be reviewed by the HPC prior to the
project’s commencement.

This letter will serve as your official approval for this alteration. If you have any
additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 301-563-3400. Thank you
for your cooperation and assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Joshua D. Silver
Senior Planner

Cc:  CarlaReid Joyner, Department of Permitting Services

8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 Director’s Office: 301.495.4500 Fax: 301.495.1310

www.MontgomeryPlanning.org

100% recycled paper



June 27, 2007
Staff ltem

On May 9, 2007 the HPC approved a gate and fence installation at 7123 Maple Avenue
in Takoma Park (Outstanding Resource).

The applicant is proposing one change to what was previously seen and approved by the
HPC. The change is as follows:

e The applicant would like to install 6’0" tall wooden picket fence along the south
side of the subject property. The HPC previously approved a 4’0” tall wooden
picket fence in the same location. The applicant is requesting this change in order
to obscure an existing 6’0" tall chain link fence located on the adjacent property.
(See site plan on reverse side for details).

No change in style will occur, the proposed change is at the rear of the house, and

extends beyond the rear plane of the house. 1fthe HPC agrees with the proposed change,
staff will approve it.

> Agprons] 6\7:-}(0’.]/
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Date: 5304 Scale:/**Z0 Dm: D&
Plat Book: A

Plat No.: - 3

Work Order: 04-2112

Address: 7123 MAPLE AVENUE

District; 13

Jurisdiction: MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD

PART OF LOT 6, BLOCK 3
B.F. GILBERT'S OF TAKOMA PARK

Surveyor's Certification

NO TITLE REPORT FURNISHED | hereby certify that the survey shown hereon is correct and that the

location of the improvements shown hereon is correct and that there
are no visible encroachments unless noted otherwise. This property
does not lie within a 100 year flood plain according to FEMA insurance
maps unless otherwise shown hereon. Building restriction lines shown
as per available jnformation.

Cecve oA
<" n%- Meridian Surveys, Inc.
£ mMsli 811 Russell Avenue
w &0 Suite #303
Crnua = Gaithersburg, MD 20879

(301) 721-3400




Silver, Joshua

From: Konschnik, Kate (ENRD) [Kate.Konschnik@usdoj.gov]

Sent: Friday, June 15, 2007 4:41 PM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: FW: Scanned document <1 page ~54 KB> -- 6/15/2007 4:21:57 PM

fenceproposal.pdf

<<fenceproposal .pdf>> Hi, Joshua - I don't have a digital camera. I am
working on borrowing one but figured in the meantime I would get the
plat with the x's drawn on it.

Here is the situation. For about 60' from the proposed gate back along
the left side of the property (if you're standing in the back yard
facing the back of my house), there is the brick side of the Dance
Exchange. At the end of the Dance Exchance and for another 56' or so,
there igs a 6 foot tall chain link fence following the property line (and
extending for the length of the Dance Exchange parking lot). This
portion I would definitely like to build a 6' tall picket fence (style
as described in my approved plans) to mask the chain link fence.

For the rest of this side of the property line, the chain link fence
drops to 4', but there is still a 6' pole every 5' or so. It would not
be necessary to continue to have a 6' picket fence along this portion,
perhaps, but given the 6' poles and given the need for continuity along
the one side, I am proposing to build a 6' tall fence all the way to the
back corner. The back and other side would still only be 4'.

Thanks, Joshua. I will forward on pics as I get them.

Kate Konschnik
7123 Maple Avenue
(301) 891-8578

————— Original Message----- : e

From: ECOPY (ENRD) ‘ ’

Sent: Friday, June 15, 2007 4:22 PM

To: Konschnik, Kate (ENRD)

Subject: Scanned document <1 page ~54 KB> -- 6/15/2007 4:21:57 PM

This PDF file was created using the eCopy Suite of products. For more
information about how you can eCopy paper documents and distribute them
by email please visit http://www.ecopy.com .



